
Jazz Band  
Morning Rehearsal Schedule 2019-2020 

 
- Monday Mornings 7:40 – 8:20 a.m. ​AND​ Wednesday Mornings​ ​7:15am – 8:20 a.m. - 

 
Please bring your instrument, music, a pencil, and any instrument accessories on the following days: 

 
September 
Wed., Sept. 4 at 7:15 
Mon., Sept. 9 at 7:40 
Wed., Sept. 11 at 7:15 
Mon., Sept. 16 at 7:40 
Wed., Sept. 18 at 7:15 
Mon., Sept. 23 at 7:40 
Wed., Sept. 25 at 7:15 
Mon., Sept. 30 at 7:40  
 
October 
Wed., Oct. 2 at 7:15 
Mon., Oct. 7 at 7:40 
Wed., Oct. 9 at 7:15 
Wed., Oct. 16 at 7:15 
Mon., Oct. 21 at 7:40 
Wed., Oct. 23 at 7:15 
Mon., Oct. 28 at 7:40 
(No rehearsal Oct. 30) 
 

November 
Mon., Nov. 4 at 7:40  
Wed., Nov. 6 at 7:15  
(No rehearsal Nov. 11) 
(No rehearsal Nov. 13) 
Mon., Nov. 18 at 7:40 
Wed., Nov. 20 at 7:15  
 
December 
Mon., Dec. 2 at 7:40 
Wed., Dec. 4 at 7:15 
Mon., Dec. 9 at 7:40  
Wed., Dec. 11 at 7:15 
Mon., Dec. 16 at 7:40 
Wed., Dec 18 at 7:15 
 
January 
Mon., Jan. 6 at 7:40 
Wed., Jan. 8 at 7:15 
Mon., Jan. 13 at 7:40 
Wed., Jan. 15 at 7:15 
Wed., Jan. 22 at 7:15 
Mon., Jan. 27 at 7:40 
Wed., Jan. 29 at 7:15 

February 
Mon., Feb. 3 at 7:40 
Wed., Feb. 5 at 7:15 
Mon, Feb. 10 at 7:40 
Wed., Feb. 12 at 7:15 
Wed., Feb. 19 at 7:15 
Mon., Feb. 24 at 7:40 
Wed., Feb. 26 at 7:15 
 
March 
Mon., Mar. 2 at 7:40 
(No rehearsal Mar. 4) 
Mon., Mar. 9 at 7:40 
Wed., Mar. 11 at 7:15 
Mon., Mar 16 at 7:40 
Wed., Mar. 18 at 7:15 
Mon., Mar. 23 at 7:40 
Wed., Mar. 25 at 7:15 
 

April 
Mon., Apr. 6 at 7:40 
Wed., Apr. 8 at 7:15 
Wed., Apr. 15 at 7:15 
Mon., Apr. 20 at 7:40 
Wed., Apr. 22 at 7:15 
Mon., Apr. 27 at 7:40 
Wed., Apr. 29 at 7:15 
 
May 
Mon., Mat 4 at 7:40 
Wed., May 6 at 7:15 
Mon., May 11 at 7:40 
Wed., May 13 at 7:15 

 
Important Dates​ - ​Additional performances may be added during the year. I will provide as much notice as possible. 
* Tuesday, November 12 – Jazz Band/Allegro/6th Grade Band and Orchestra Concert – 7pm - Liberty Gym 
* Saturday, December 14 - Jazz Band Performs at Chicago Wolves Game 
* Saturday, February 8 – LWC Jazz Fest – Time TBA 
* Saturday, March 21 – West Fest at LW West– Time TBA 
* Saturday, May 16 - Jazz Café at LW West – Time TBA  
   
Although this is not a graded class, students who participate in jazz band need to attend all performances. 
Please mark these performance dates on your family calendar and plan ahead for scheduling and 
transportation needs.  
 
Absences affect the overall quality of the ensemble’s performance. Since there are many instances where 
only one person is playing a certain part, absences greatly affect the entire ensemble. If a student has a 
conflict with a performance that is unavoidable, a parent must contact Mrs. Clark no later than ​3 weeks 
before​, so the director and other students can properly prepare for the absence.  
 
Thank you in advance for your dedication and hard work!  We’re going to have a great year together! 
 
Jen Clark, Director - jclark@nlsd122.org  or 815-462-7951 x.6166 


